
Cross Reference for Lineset Cover

SLIMDUCT SD - SpeediChannel * This table shall be the reference only, not garanteed for fittability.

* Check with the specifications for each products of brands before using.

Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK

3" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" SpeediChannel - ● ● ● - -
4" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" SpeediChannel - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" SpeediChannel - ● ● - - -

3" WALL INLET SW-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Wall Penetration Cover - ● ● ● - -
4" WALL INLET SW-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Wall Penetration Cover - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" WALL INLET SW-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" Wall Penetration Cover - ● ● - -
3" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

5-5/8" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" 90° FLAT ELL SK-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" 90 degree Flat Bend - ● ● ● - -
4" 90° FLAT ELL SK-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" 90 degree Flat Bend - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" 90° FLAT ELL SK-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" 90 degree Flat Bend - ● ● - - -
3" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) SKS-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Adjustable Flat Bend - ● ● - - -
4" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) Coming soon… SKS-100 ● ● - - - 4" Adjustable Flat Bend - ● ● - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - 3" 90 degree Long Radius Bend - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 4" 90 degree Long Radius Bend - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 6" 90 degree Long Radius Bend - ● ● - - -

3" 45° FLAT ELL SKF-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" 45 degree Flat Bend - ● ● ● - -
4" 45° FLAT ELL SKF-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" 45 degree Flat Bend - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" 45° FLAT ELL SKF-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" 45 degree Flat Bend - ● ● - - -
3" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

- - - - - - 3" 90 degree Inside Elbow - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 4" 90 degree Inside Elbow - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 6" 90 degree Inside Elbow - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 3" 90 degree outside Elbow - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 4" 90 degree outside Elbow - ● ● ● - -
- - - - - - - 6" 90 degree outside Elbow - ● ● - - -

3" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
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Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK

SLIMDUCT SD SpeediChannel

3" END FITTING SE-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Duct End - ● ● ● - -
4" END FITTING SEN-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Duct End - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" END FITTING SEN-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" Duct End - ● ● - - -
3" TEE ST-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" TEE ST-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Tee Joint - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" TEE ST-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" Tee Joint - ● ● - - -
3" COUPLER SJ-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Union Coupling - ● ● ● - -
4" COUPLER SJ-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Union Coupling - ● ● ● - -
5-5/8" COUPLER SJ-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-1/2" Union Coupling - ● ● - - -
4"-3" REDUCER SDR-100-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" x 4" Reducer Coupling - ● ● - - -
5-5/8"-4" REDUCER SDR-140-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" x 6" Reducer Coupling - ● ● - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" FIXED OFFSET SIF-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" FIXED OFFSET SIF-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4" REAR ENTRY COUPER SJA-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" 90° TWIST ELL SN-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° TWIST ELL SN-100 ● ● - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" WALL FRANGE SWC-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Wall Escutcheon - ● ● - - -
4" WALL FRANGE SWC-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Wall Escutcheon - ● ● - - -
5-5/8" WALL FRANGE SWC-140 ● ● ● ● ● 6" Wall Escutcheon - ● ● - - -

- - - - - - - 3" Flat Wall Escutcheon - ● ● - - -

- - - - - - - 4" Flat WallEscutcheon - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 6" Flat Wall Escutcheon - ● ● - - -

3" SOFIT INLET SP-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3" Soffit Fitting - ● ● - - -
4" SOFIT INLET SP-100 ● ● ● ● ● 4" Soffit Fitting - ● ● - - -
5-5/8" SOFIT INLET SP-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

3" FLEXIBLE ELL 19-3/4" LENGTH SF-77-500 ● ● ● ● ● 3" FLEXIBLE ELL 20" LENGTH - ● ● - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ELL 39-3/8" LENGTH SF-77-1000 ● ● ● ● ● 3" FLEXIBLE ELL 20" LENGTH - ● ● - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ELL 78-3/4" LENGTH SF-77-2000 ● ● ● ● ● 4" FLEXIBLE ELL 20" LENGTH - ● ● - - -
4" FLEXIBLE ELL 31-1/2" LENGTH SF-100-800 ● ● ● ● ● 4" FLEXIBLE ELL 20" LENGTH - ● ● - - -
5-5/8" FLEXIBLE ELL 31-1/2" LENGTH SF-140-800 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-77 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-100 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5-5/8" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-140 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ADAPTOR SFJ-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

4" FLEXIBLE ADAPTOR SFJ-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STRAP KIT - SL-300 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - SpeediCrip and 11" Cable Ties, pack of 10 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - SpeediCrip, pack of 50 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - SpeediChannel screws, pack of 100 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - Black Wire Ties - 11", pack of 100 - - - - - -
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Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK

SLIMDUCT SD SpeediChannel

- - - - - - - 3" SpeediChannel Fitting Kit - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 4" SpeediChannel Fitting Kit - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3" Slimduct Kit (assembled by RectorSeal) SDK-77 - ● - - - 3" SpeediChannel Installation Kit - ● ● - - -
4" Slimduct Kit (assembled by RectorSeal) SDK-100 - ● - - - 4" SpeediChannel Installation Kit - ● ● - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - 3" Flex Hose Kit - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 4" Flex Hose Kit - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - 3" Cap - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 4" Cap - ● ● - - -
- - - - - - - 6" Cap - ● ● - - -

-

-

-

-

-
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Cross Reference for Lineset Cover

SLIMDUCT SD - LINE-HIDE * This table shall be the reference only, not garanteed for fittability.

* Check with the specifications for each products of brands before using.

Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK

3" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Split Line Tube CD-75 ● - - - -
4" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Split Line Tube CD-100 ● - - - -

5-5/8" DUCT 6.5' LENGTH SD-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Split Line Tube CD-140 ● - - - -

3" WALL INLET SW-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Wall Cover/Inlet NW-75 ● - - - -
4" WALL INLET SW-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Wall Cover/Inlet NW-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" WALL INLET SW-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Wall Cover/Inlet NW-140 ● - - - -
3" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Simple Wall Cover NY-75 ● - - - -
4" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Simple Wall Cover NY-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" WALL INLET for AFTERMARKET ADD-ON SWA-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Simple Wall Cover NY-140 ● - - - -
3" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

4" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

5-5/8" WALL INLET for AC CAP SWM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" 90° FLAT ELL SK-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" 90° Elbow (Horizontal) NE-75 ● - - - -
4" 90° FLAT ELL SK-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" 90° Elbow (Horizontal) NE-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" 90° FLAT ELL SK-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" 90° Elbow (Horizontal) NE-140 ● - - - -
3" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
3" Universal elbow (Horizontal) SKS-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) NX-75 ● - - - -
4" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) Coming soon… SKS-100 ● ● - - - 3-7/8" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) NX-100 ● - - - -

- - - - - - - 5-7/16" Universal Elbow (Horizontal) NX-140 ● - - - -
3" 45° FLAT ELL SKF-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" 45° Elbow (Horizontal) NM-75 ● - - - -
4" 45° FLAT ELL SKF-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" 45° Elbow (Horizontal) NM-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" 90° MINI FLAT ELL SKF-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" 45° Elbow (Horizontal) NM-140 ● - - - -
3" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" 90° Elbow (Vertical) NC-75 ● - - - -
4" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" 90° Elbow (Vertical) NC-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" 90° VERTICAL ELL SC-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" 90° Elbow (Vertical) NC-140 ● - - - -
3" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
5-5/8" 90° MINI VERTICAL ELL SCM-140 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

- - - - - - 2-15/16" Universal Elbow (Vertical) NZ-75 ● - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" 45° Elbow (Vertical) NU-75 ● - - - -
4" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" 45° Elbow (Vertical) NU-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" 45° VERTICAL ELL SCF-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" 45° Elbow (Vertical) NU-140 ● - - - -
3" END FITTING SE-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" End Socket (Can be cut) NR-75 ● - - - -
4" END FITTING SEN-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" End Socket (Can be cut) NR-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" END FITTING SEN-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" End Socket (Can be cut) NR-140 ● - - - -
3" TEE ST-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" T-Joint NT-75 ● - - - -
4" TEE ST-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" T-Joint NT-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" TEE ST-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" T-Joint NT-140 ● - - - -
3" COUPLER SJ-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Socket/Coupling joint two pieces of tubing NS-75 ● - - - -
4" COUPLER SJ-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Socket/Coupling joint two pieces of tubing NS-100 ● - - - -
5-1/2" COUPLER SJ-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Socket/Coupling joint two pieces of tubing NS-140 ● - - - -
4"-3" REDUCER SDR-100-77 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8 - 2-15/16" Varient Socket/Reducer NJ-75/100 ● - - - -
5-5/8"-4" REDUCER SDR-140-100 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16 - 3-7/8" Varient Socket/Reducer NJ-100/140 ● - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK Description Photo Item # IV WH BR GY BK

SLIMDUCT SD LINE-HIDE

3" FIXED OFFSET SIF-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - -

4" FIXED OFFSET SIF-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - -
4" REAR ENTRY COUPER SJA-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" 90° TWIST ELL SN-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - -
4" 90° TWIST ELL SN-100 ● ● - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - -
3" WALL FRANGE SWC-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Wall Entry Fitting NK-75 ● - - - -
4" WALL FRANGE SWC-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Wall Entry Fitting NK-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" WALL FRANGE SWC-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Wall Entry Fitting NK-140 ● - - - -
3" SOFIT INLET SP-77 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Coner Cap/Sofit Entry Fitting NA-75 ● - - - -
4" SOFIT INLET SP-100 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Coner Cap/Sofit Entry Fitting NA-100 ● - - - -
5-5/8" SOFIT INLET SP-140 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Coner Cap/Sofit Entry Fitting NA-140 ● - - - -

3" FLEXIBLE ELL 19-3/4" LENGTH SF-77-500 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Flexible Joint 21-5/8" lemgth - ● - - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ELL 39-3/8" LENGTH SF-77-1000 ● ● ● ● ● 2-15/16" Flexible Joint 39-3/8" lemgth - ● - - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ELL 78-3/4" LENGTH SF-77-2000 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
4" FLEXIBLE ELL 31-1/2" LENGTH SF-100-800 ● ● ● ● ● 3-7/8" Flexible Joint 31-1/2" lemgth - ● - - - -
5-5/8" FLEXIBLE ELL 31-1/2" LENGTH SF-140-800 ● ● ● ● ● 5-7/16" Flexible Joint 39-3/8" lemgth - ● - - - -
3" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-77 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-100 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5-5/8" SADDLE FOR FLEXIBLE ELL SFS-140 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3" FLEXIBLE ADAPTOR SFJ-77 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -

4" FLEXIBLE ADAPTOR SFJ-100 ● ● ● ● ● - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STRAP KIT SL-300 - - - - - Saddle Band 11-13/16" Length NV-S - - - - -
- - - - - - - Saddle Band 14-3/16" Length NV-L - - - - -
3" Slimduct Kit (assembled by RectorSeal) SDK-77 - ● - - - - - - - - - -
4" Slimduct Kit (assembled by RectorSeal) SDK-100 - ● - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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